

247 IOIN-CRM-M-34690-2018

JATINDER SINGH **V. STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANOTHER**

Present None for the petitioner.

Mr. Davinder Bir Singh, DAG, Punjab.

Despite seeking adjournment on 14.11.2018, order dated 11.10.2018 has not been complied with. Therefore, order dated 11.10.2018 quashing FIR No.150 dated 10.07.2018 registered under Sections 451, 323, 506, 427, 148 and 149 IPC at Police Station Samrala, Police District Khanna, District Ludhiana, is recalled. Petition is dismissed for want of prosecution, FIR in question and all subsequent proceedings arising therefrom are restored.

SHO, Police Station Samrala, Police District Khanna, District
Ludhiana, is directed to proceed further in the aforesaid FIR.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO, Police Station Samrala,
Police District Khanna, District Ludhiana.

November 22, 2018
sonika

(RAMENDRA JAIN)
JUDGE